Aggregate Options Outstanding as of April
30, 2016 (All Current Employees and
Consultants other than our Chief Executive
Officer and Board Members)
Strike Price UnvestedVested Total
Under $10.00 17,686 2,525 20,211
$10.00 to $12.99 602,077 76,344 678,421
$13.00 to $14.99 372,231 28,531 400,762
$15.00 to $23.99 108,311 387,735496,046
$24.00 to $29.99 98,175 125,094223,269
$30.000 and Up 11,321 106,654117,975
Total 1,936,684

The following table summarizes the effect of the option exchange under the Plans, assuming a fair market value of our
common stock of $10.25 (the closing price per share of our common stock on April 29, 2016) for the valuation of the
eligible options immediately prior to cancellation and for the valuation of the replacement options granted as a result
of the option exchange, the determination of the exchange ratios pursuant to the methodology described below, a
$13.00 per share exercise price eligibility threshold and a commencement date of April 30, 2016. If the price per share
of our common stock is lower than $10.25 when we commence the option exchange, additional options held by
eligible participants with exercise prices lower than $13.00 may become eligible options (but in no event may more
than 1,936,684 options be eligible options, based on the options outstanding as of April 30, 2016).

Prior to the
Option
Exchange1

As a Percentage of
Common Stock
Outstanding2

Following the
Option
Exchange1

As a Percentage of
Common Stock
Outstanding2

Shares issuable pursuant to
outstanding options under the Plans
(excluding former employees)

3,107,131 12.54% 2,728,219 11.01%

Weighted average exercise price of
outstanding options (excluding
former employees)

$16.00 -- $13.03 --

Weighted average remaining term
of outstanding options (excluding
former employees)

7.97 -- 8.77 --

Eligible options /replacement
options 1,238,052 5.00% 859,140 3.47%

Weighted average exercise price of
eligible options/ replacement
options

$18.56 -- $10.25 --

Weighted average remaining term
of eligible options/ replacement
options

7.60 -- 10.00 --

Shares issuable pursuant to
outstanding RSUs under the Plans 107,492 0.43% 107,492 0.43%

Shares available for future grant
under the 2013 Plan (assuming
Proposal 3 is approved)

233,6103 0.94% 233,6103 0.94%

Shares available for future grant
under the 2010 Plan (assuming
Proposal 3 is approved)

706,5354 2.85% 984,1354 3.97%

Edgar Filing: ZOGENIX, INC. - Form DEF 14A

38

1If our stockholders do not approve the option exchange, the eligible options will remain outstanding and in effect in
accordance with their existing terms.

2Based on 24,771,568 shares of our common stock outstanding as of April 30, 2016.

3

Shares subject to eligible options outstanding under the 2013 Plan will be cancelled at the time of the option
exchange and the shares subject to the surrendered options will not be available for future issuance under the 2013
Plan. Based on the assumptions above, eligible options to purchase an aggregate of 101,312 shares are outstanding
under the 2013 Plan and would result in the issuance of approximately 66,979 replacement options under the 2010
Plan in exchange for such options.

20

Edgar Filing: ZOGENIX, INC. - Form DEF 14A

39

4
Does not include possible future increases to the share reserve under the evergreen provision of the 2010 Plan.